EEA Scheduled Services June 2016 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

1,762
1,098
16,041
88
39,616
3,218
10,532
34
6,914
7,269
145

86,716

154

154

86,870

Stage
Flights

2,235
1,595
14,580
184
33,576
4,706
5,203
83
3,626
3,055
76

68,919

169

169

69,088

A/C
Hours

3,601
2,282
30,949
224
69,516
7,404
16,557
94
11,067
10,835
218

152,747

368

368

153,115

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

132,892
36,653
1,865,620
4,191
5,058,087
288,105
857,790
2,519
570,493
627,001
17,610

9,460,961

9,460,961

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

151,326
50,181
2,533,361
4,340
6,607,655
295,124
1,937,298
1,680
1,403,821
1,644,899
34,234

14,663,919

14,663,919

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

111,955
27,965
2,137,263
2,012
6,077,909
210,134
1,779,992
1,228
1,083,978
1,505,558
33,333

12,971,327

12,971,327

As
% of
Avail

74.0
55.7
84.4
46.4
92.0
71.2
91.9
73.1
77.2
91.5
97.4

88.5

88.5

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

70
33

3,825

2,543

2,543

6,368

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

15,136
5,737
275,178
434
561,645
32,237
183,335
180
147,367
163,033
4,182

1,388,466

6,811

6,811

1,395,276

Total
(000)

9,978
2,377
203,191
171
516,633
17,862
151,304
104
92,261
128,081
2,833

1,124,796

2,105

2,105

1,126,902

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

685

685

Freight
(000)

169
96

4,782

2,105

2,105

6,888

Table 4.2

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
9,978 65.9
2,377 414
197,990 73.8
171 39.4
516,633 92.0
17,861 55.4
151,304 82.5
104 57.8
92,092 62.6
127985 78.6
2,833 67.7
1,119,329 81.0
- 309

- 309
1,119,329 80.8



